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ColumbiaGrid

Treasurer's Report Narrative

For period ended July 31, 2011

Notable items

« There were no extraordinary expenses during the past month.

s Year-to-Date Corporate costs include consultants, legal, meetings and employee travel associated with the

following development work:
Joint Initiative
EDT/EIM Monitoring & analysis
Open Season scoping
Total

$ 108,634
51,456
3,268

$ 163,358

* Year-to-date direct costs in all programs are below the year-to-date budget by $448,226, or 17.8%. (Detail
below.) The PEFA budget under-run is primarily due to the unfilled engineer position. QASIS costs are under
budget due to the allocation of fewer FTE to the program than the budget assumed. Corporate costs are
under budget primarily due to below budget personnel, consulting and insurance expense.

» Direct costs in all programs are forecasted to come in helow the 2011 budgets by a total of

$431,575, or 10.2%. (Detail below.}

YTD Direct Costs compared to Budget

Actuals YTD Budget YTD
PEFA S 752,49 S 934,828
QASIS FA 129,992 227,360
Corporate 1,175,348 1,343,874
Total S 2,057,836 $ 2,506,062
s\ v,
T

A ¢ 1a48,226)

Forecast of total 2011 Direct Costs
compared to Budget

Forecast Budget
PEFA S 1,393,121 $ 1,587,397
OASIS FA 235,439 373,698
Corporate 2,170,604 2,269,644
Total S 3,799,164 S 4,230,739

. v

Y

A (431,575)
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ColumbiaGrid

Treasurer's Report

Forecasts Compared to MTFO and MTPO **
Date of Forecast: August 15, 2011

Planning and Expansion Functional Agreement {January 2011 through December 2012)

Maximum Total Payment Obligation S 4,522,301
Costs by Year: Forecasted 2011 $ 1,950,370
Forecasted 2012 2,273,565

Total Costs S 4,223,935

OASIS Functional Agreement (January 2010 through December 2011)

MTPO is $2,471,520, but contractual cap for 2010 and 2011: $ 1,880,000
Costs by Year: Actual 2010 S 447,565
Forecasted 2011 329,616

Total Forecasted Costs S 777,181

Fourth Funding Agreement (September 2010 through December 2012}

Maximum Total Funding Obligation S 4,100,000
Costs by Year: Actual 2010 (Four months) S 429,686
Forecasted 2011 1,517,407

Forecasted 2012 1,501,016

Total Forecasted Costs S 3,448,109

** MTFO = Maximum Total Funding Obligation
MTPO = Maximum Total Payment Obligation

TR\ MTFO & MTPO Report
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ColumbiaGrid

Treasurer's Report

Forecast of 2011 Costs by Entity
Date of Forecast: August 5, 2011

Allocation of 2011 Forecast by Entity

Total PEFA OASIS Funding Agr.
Avista $ 359,829 S 176,508 S 30,061 S 153,258
BPA 1,831,557 973,235 172,455 685,867
Chelan 163,049 67,678 10,548 84,823
Cowlitz 55,586 55,586 - -
Douglas 32,181 32,181 - -
Grant 166,432 69,823 13,152 83,457
Puget 537,618 281,828 48,058 207,733
Seattle 256,291 113,707 24,227 118,358
Snohomish 198,134 84,256 17,371 96,507
Tacoma 175,066 73,919 13,745 87,403
Tonbridge 21,649 21,649 - -
Total $ 3,797,393 $ 1,950,370 S 329,616 $ 1,517,407
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ColumbiaGrid

Planning and Expansion Functional Agreement (PEFA)
2011 - Costs as of July 31, 2011

Actual Forecast of Budget
Year-to-Date Total for
2011 2011 2011

Salaries & other compensation $ 435128 $ 809,027 $ 907,992
Payroll taxes & benefits 144,553 255,303 314,500
Consulting expense 17,790 32,790 18,000
Legal expense 12,457 32,457 42,000
Dues & conferences 11,476 22,476 26,400
Mtg. rooms & catering 3,378 11,878 20,400
Office lease 40,121 68,626 65,965
Building services 380 660 1,440
Insurance 23,704 23,704 47,400
Phone & data lines 12,060 19,060 16,000
Computer mtnce / svc. 7,014 12,014 12,000
Office supplies 2,405 3,655 3,000
Printing & copier 3,686 7,961 8,300

Advertising expense - 5 -
Empl. Dev. & Recognition 1,416 8,416 7,000
Travel expense 15,306 28,306 30,000
Meals expense 1,308 2,673 3,000
Mileage expense 1,215 2615 2,000
Miscellaneous expense - 500 1,200
Office furniture - - 5,000
Computer equipment 3,600 13,100 3,000

Phone system - - -
Engr. software, incl. mntce. 15,500 37,900 52,800
Total direct costs $ 752,496 $ 1,393,121 $ 1,587,397
Plus: Corp. cost allocation 300,998 557,249 634,959
Total $ 1,053,494 $ 1,950,370 $ 2,222 356

\ TR\ PEFA Monthly Report \ Summary
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Salaries/olher comp.
PR taxes & benefits
Consulling Expense
Legal Expense
Mtg rooms & calering
Office Lease / Rent
Building services
Computer svc / mince
Insurance - Various
Dues & conferences
Phone & dala lines
Office supplies
Prinling & copier
Adveriising expense
Empl. Dev. & Recognition
Travel expense
Meals expense
Mileage expense
Misc. expense
Office Furnilure
Computer equipment
Phone syslem
Engr software & mnlce
Total direct cosls
Plus: corp. cosl allocalion
Total

} TR\ PEFA Monthly Reporl \ Aclual expense
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ColumbiaGrid

Planning and Expansion Functional Agreement (PEFA)

Year-to-Date 2011 Costs through July

Total
2011 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
$ 435,128 $ 60806 § 6OB06 $ 60,806 $ 60,806 § 62,195 $ 66,933 $ 62,776
144 553 15,642 56,749 14,437 14,029 14,077 15,981 13,638
17,790 141 681 4773 3619 7,708 165 705
12,457 10,708 1,749
3,378 233 538 696 622 784 505
40,121 5,883 5,883 5,883 5,635 5,535 5,701 5,701
380 56 56 56 53 53 53 53
7.014 856 979 1,469 985 892 aa3 840
23,704 11,481 12,223
11,476 1,253 1,877 1,750 1,711 1,652 1,399 1,834
12,060 2,485 1,242 2,301 1,534 1,376 1,701 1,421
2,405 378 233 409 182 213 268 722
3,686 315 219 444 1,862 415 263 168
1,416 795 275 346
15,306 1,484 2,631 4,266 1,766 978 1,971 2,190
1,308 282 449 113 100 237 127
1,215 62 92 210 102 73 288 388
3,600 3,600
15,500 15,500
$ 752,496 $105,094 §135858 $ 96,048 $104,769 $119,264 $ 96,636 $ 92818 - - - o $ o
300,998 42,038 54,348 39,219 41,907 47,705 38,654 ITA27
$ 1,053,494 $147,132 $190,216 $137,267 $146,676 $ 166,969 $135,290 $129,945 - - = = $ 2
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Salaries / ofher comp.
P/R Taxes & Benefits
Consulting Expense
Legal Expense
Mlg.Room & expenses
Office Lease / Rent
Building services
Computer Mnlce / Svc
Insurance - Various
Dues & conferences
Phone & data lines
Office supplies
Printing & copier
Adverlising expense
Empl. Dev.& Recognition
Travel expense
Meals expense
Mileage expense
Misc. expense
Office Fumilure
Compuler equipment
Phone system
Engr Software & mnfce.
Total direct cosls
Plus: Corp. cost allocalion
Total

ColumbiaGrid
Planning and Expansion Functional Agreement (PEFA)

Forecast of 2011 Costs
(With seven months of Actuals and five months of Estimates)

Total Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
2011 Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
$ 809027 | $ 60BO6 S 60B06 § 60806 § 60806 $ 62,195 $ 66,933 $ 62776 5 62776 § 87,776 § 74449 § 74449 $ 74,449
255,303 15,642 56,749 14,437 14,029 14,077 15,981 13,638 22,150 22,150 22,150 22,150 22,150
32,790 141 681 4,773 3,619 7.706 165 705 3,000 3.000 3,000 3,000 3,000
32,457 10,708 1,749 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000
11,878 233 538 696 622 784 505 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700
66,626 5,883 5,883 5,883 5,535 5,535 5,701 5,701 5,701 5,701 5,701 5,701 5,701
660 56 56 56 53 53 53 53 56 56 56 56 56
12,014 856 979 1,469 a85 982 893 840 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
23,704 11,481 12,223
22,476 1,253 1,877 1,750 1,711 1,652 1,399 1,834 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200
19,060 2,485 1,242 2,301 1,534 1,376 1,701 1,421 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400
3,655 378 233 409 182 213 268 722 250 250 250 250 250
7,961 315 219 444 1,862 415 263 168 2,000 425 425 425 1,000
8416 795 275 346 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400
28,306 1,484 2,631 4,266 1,786 78 1,971 2,190 2,600 2,600 2,600 2,600 2,600
2,673 282 449 113 100 237 127 273 273 273 273 273
2,615 62 92 210 102 73 288 388 280 280 280 280 280
500 100 100 100 100 100
13,100 3,600 9,500
37,900 15.500 8,400 7,000 7,000
$ 1,393,121 $105,094 $135868 § 98,048 §$104769 $119264 § 96,636 $ 92,818 §$120,386 §142,711 $127,984  $120,984 $ 128,559
557,249 42,038 54,348 39,219 41,907 47,705 38,654 37127 48,154 57,084 51,194 48,394 51,424
$ 1950370 | $147,132 $190216 $137267 $146676 $165969 $135290 $129945 §$168,540 $195,795 $179178  $169,378 $ 179,983
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ColumbiaGrid
Planning and Expansion Functional Agreement (PEFA)

2011 Actual Costs through July compared to Budget

Actuals
Year-to-Date Year-to-Date compared to

Actuals Budget Budget
Salaries & other compensation $ 435,128 $ 511,472 $ (76,344)
Payroll taxes & benefits 144,553 195,545 (50,992)
Consulting expense 17,790 10,500 7,290
Legal expense 12,457 24,500 (12,043)
Dues & conferences 11,476 15,400 (3,924)
Mtg. rooms & catering 3,378 11,900 (8,522)
Office lease 40,121 38,140 1,981
Building services 380 840 (460)
Insurance 23,704 47,400 (23,696)
Phone & data lines 12,060 9,331 2,729
Computer mtnce / svc. 7,014 7,000 14
Office supplies 2,405 1,750 655
Printing & copier 3,686 4,450 (764)

Advertising expense - - -
Empl. Dev. & Recognition 1,416 4,081 (2,665)
Travel expense 15,306 17,500 (2,194)
Meals expense 1,308 1,750 (442)
Mileage expense 1,215 1,169 46
Miscellaneous expense - 700 (700)

Office furniture - -
Computer equipment 3,600 4,000 (400}

Phone system - -
Engr. Software 15,500 27,400 (11,900)
Total direct costs $ 752,496 $ 934828 $ (182,332)
Plus: Corp. cost allocation 300,998 373,931 (72,933)
Total $ 1,053,494 $ 1,308,759 $ (255,265)

TR \ PEFA \ Monthly Report \ Budget comparison
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Salaries & other compensation
Payroll taxes & benefits
Consulting expense

Legal expense

Dues & conferences

Mtg. rooms & catering

Office lease

Building services

Insurance

Phone & data lines
Computer mtnce / svc.
Office supplies

Printing & copier

OASIS service fees
Advertising expense
Empl. Dev. & Recognition
Travel expense

Meals expense

Mileage expense
Miscellaneous expense
Office furniture

Computer equipment
Phone system

OASIS website development

Total direct costs
Plus: Corp. cost allocation

Total

\ TR \ OASIS Monthly Report \ Summary
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ColumbiaGrid

Actual
Year-to-Date
2011

$ 73,141
22,170
142

6,560
67
4,656
1,166
189
374
347
19,600

1,481
48
51

OASIS Functional Agreement
2011 - Costs as of July 31, 2011

Forecast of
Total
2011

$ 129,992
51,999

$ 134,606
39,670
142

1,200
11,786
128
4,656
2,166
689
624
767
33,600

1,000
3,481
298
126
500

Budget
for
2011

$ 181,991

$ 235439
94,176

$

215,684
76,254

1,200
2,400
18,315
300
12,700
4,000
1,450
600
1,600
33,600

1,000
3,000
200
195
1,200

$ 329,615

$

373,698
149,479

3

523,177
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ColumbiaGrid

OASIS Functional Agreement

Year-to-Date 2011 Costs through July

Total
2011 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Salaries f other comp. $ 73141 $ 8,092 $ 8,092 $ 8,092 $ 11,986 % 12,293 $ 12,293 § 12,293
P/R laxes & benelils 22170 1,961 8,441 1,722 2,287 2,189 2,897 2,673
Consulling Expense 142 142
Legal Expense -
Mtg rooms & catering -
Office Lease / Rent 6,560 812 812 812 1,016 1,018 1,046 1,046
Building services 67 9 9 9 10 10 10 10
Computer svc f mince 189 23 23 23 30 ks 30 30
Insurance - Various 4,656 2,255 2,401
Dues & conferences -
Phone & dala lines 1,166 120 203 162 187 120 169 205
Office supplies 374 18 23 54 25 134 53 67
Printing & copier 347 48 33 67 33 81 52 33
QASIS Service fees 19,600 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800
Adverlising expense -
Empl. Dev. & Recognilion -
Travel expense 1,481 1,481
Meals expense 48 48
Mileage expense 51 5
Misc. expense -
Office Fumniture =
Computer equipment -
Phone system -
QASIS website developmr; -

Total direcl costs $ 129,992 $ 13,883 $ 20,436 $ 13,741 $ 20,629 $ 21,074 $ 19,492 § 20,737 - - - - L3 -
Plus: corp. cost alloc, 51,599 5,553 8,175 5,497 8,252 8,430 7,797 8,295

Total $ 181,891 $ 19,436 $ 28,611 $ 19,238 § 28,881 $ 29,504 $ 27280 § 29,032 - - - - § -

\ TR 1\ OASIS Monlhly Report \ Actual expense

Embler
813111

Page 6



ColumbiaGrid
OASIS Functional Agreement

Forecast of 2011 Costs
(With seven months of Actuals and five months of Estimates)

Total Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
2011 Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Salaries/olher comp. $ 134606| $ 8092 $ 8092 § 8092 § 11,966 § 12293 $ 12,293 $ 12293 § 12293 3 12293 $ 12,293 5 12,293 $ 12,293
P/R Taxes & Benefils 39,670 1,961 8,441 1,722 2,287 2,189 2,897 2673 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500
Consulling Expense 142 142
Legal Expense -
Mig.Room & expenses 1,200 600 600
Office Lease / Renl 11,786 812 812 B12 1,015 1,016 1,046 1,046 1,045 1,045 1,045 1,045 1,045
Building services 128 9 9 g 11 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 12
Compuier Mntce / Svc 689 23 23 23 30 30 30 30 100 100 100 100 100
Insurance - Various 4,656 2,255 2,401
Dues & conferences -
Phone & dala lines 2,166 120 203 162 187 120 169 205 200 200 200 200 200
Office supplies 624 18 23 54 25 134 53 67 50 50 50 50 50
Printing & copier 767 48 33 67 33 81 52 33 84 84 84 84 84
OASIS Service fees 33,600 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800
Adverlising expense -
Empl. Dev.& Recegnition 1,000 250 250 500
Travel expense 3,481 1,481 400 400 400 400 400
Meals expense 298 48 50 50 80 50 50
Mileage expense 126 51 15 15 15 15 15
Misc. expense 500 100 100 100 100 100
Office Furniture -
Computer equipment -
Phone system -
OASIS website developmnt -

Total direcl costs § 235439 $ 13,883 5 20436 $ 13,741 $ 20629 § 21074 $ 19492 $ 20737 % 20649 § 21,499 $ 20899 $ 20649 $ 21,749
Plus: Corp. cost alloc. 94,178 5,553 8,175 5,497 8,252 8,430 7,797 8,295 8,260 8,600 8,360 8,260 8,700

Tolal $ 320615 § 19435 § 28,611 $ 19238 § 28,881 $ 29504 § 27289 $ 29032 § 28909 $ 30,099 $ 29259 § 28,909 $ 30449

L TR L OASIS Monthly Report \ Forecast
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ColumbiaGrid
OASIS Functional Agreement

2011 Actual Costs through July compared to Budget

Actuals
Year-to-Date Year-to-Date compared to
Actuals Budget Budget
Salaries & other compensation  $ 73,141 $ 124,934 $ (51,793)
Payroll taxes & benefits 22,170 49,029 (26,859)
Consulting expense 142 142
Legal expense - -
Dues & conferences - 1,200 (1,200)
Mtg. rooms & catering - 1,200 (1,200)
Office lease 6,560 10,580 (4,030)
Building services 67 175 (108)
Insurance 4,656 12,700 (8,044)
Phone & data lines 1,166 2,331 (1,165)
Computer mtnce / svc. 189 840 (651)
Office supplies 374 350 24
Printing & copier 347 881 (534)
OASIS Service fees 19,600 19,600 -
Advertising expense - -
Empl. Dev. & Recognition - 700 (700)
Travel expense 1,481 2,000 (519)
Meals expense 48 48
Mileage expense 51 130 {79)
Miscellaneous expense - 700 (700)
Office furniture - -
Computer equipment - -
Phone system - -
OASIS website development - -
Total direct costs $ 129,992 $ 227,360 $ (97,368)
Plus: corp. cost allocation 51,999 90,944 (38,945)
Total $ 181,991 $ 318,304 $ (136,313)

TR \ OASIS \ Monthly Report \ Budget
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Directors' base comp.
Directors' meetings
Directors' expenses

Salaries & other compensation

Payroll taxes & benefits

Consulting - Regular

Consulting - Development

Legal expense

Dues & conferences

Meeting rooms & expenses

Office lease

Building services

Payroll & Retirement fees

Audit & tax preparation

Insurance

Taxes and Fees

Phones & data lines

Advertising expense

Computer mtnce / svc.

Empl. Dev. & Recognition

Office supplies

Printing & copier

Bank service charge

News services

Website hosting

Travel expense

Meals expense

Mileage expense

Miscellaneous expense

Office furnishings

Computer equip/software

Phone system

Leasehold remodeling
Total direct costs

Less: Corp. cost allocation

Less: Sources of other revenue

Total

ColumbiaGrid

Fourth Funding Agreement
2011 - Costs as of July 31, 2011

Actual
Year-to-Date
2011

$ 94822
71,126
19,366

404,079
132,810
61,358
147,531
47,353
27,646
10,174
45,507
2,181
6,675
6,200
23,733
19,297
9,066
712
6,009
3,474
5,182
5,339
1,084
2,400

17,539
1,885
1,177

111
511
1,000

$ 1,175,348
(352,996)
(1,022)

$ 821,330

\ TR \ Funding Agr Monthly Report \ Summary
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Forecast of
Total
2011

$ 162,682
143,126
45,766
749,487
237,810
115,523
272,631
74,852
47,646
15,174
79,018
2,721
12,589
6,200
55,733
37,297
16,066
712
11,009
9,974
9,932
7,214
2,084
2,400

30,039
3,960
2,427

611
SESHA
10,500

Budget
for
2011

$ 2,170,604

(651,425)
(1,772)

$ 163,539
120,000
36,000
735,276
259,534
130,000
360,000
72,000
42,000
25,200
75,160
1,275
14,500
6,700
81,900
39,060
20,000

13,200
10,000
11,400
7,000
1,800
1,900

30,000
5,000
3,000
1,200

3,000

$ 2,269,644
(784,438)
(2,100)

$ 1,517,407

$ 1,483,106
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Directors' base comp.

Directors' meelings

Direclors’ expenses

Salaries / olher comp,

P/R laxes & benefils

Consulling - Regular

Consulling - Development

Legal Expense

Mig. facililies & expenses

Office Lease / Renl

Building services

Computer svc f mince

Payroll & Relirement fees

Audit & tax preparalion

Insurance - various

Taxes and Fees

Dues & conferences

Phones & data lines

Office supplies

Empl. Dev. & Recognilion

News services

Prinling & copier

Bank service charges

Advertising expense

Travel expense

Meals expense

Mileage expense

Misc. expense

Office Fumnishings

Compuler equip/software

Phone system

Leasehold remodeling
Total direcl costs

Less; Corp. cost alloc.

Less: Sources of other revenue
Total

ColumbiaGrid

Fourth Funding Agreement

Year-to-Date 2011 Costs through July

Total
2011 Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
$ 94822 $ 13388 $ 13389 §$ 13,756 § 13572 % 13572 § 13,572 §& 13572
71,126 8,576 4,556 10,129 14,688 12,373 4,624 16,180
19,366 408 2 6BB 2,598 6,454 2,760 2,355 2,105
404,079 53,386 53,396 56,179 59,446 60,040 61,068 60,554
132,810 14,867 48,246 14,970 13,864 13,366 14,742 12,755
61,358 3,742 2,563 6,459 20,878 12,490 14,541 685
147,531 32,675 34,435 35,750 21,949 8,436 11,088 3,198
47,353 3,250 1,742 7,444 15,270 3,018 - 16,629
10,174 911 137 1,33 536 516 4,437 2,306
45,507 6,363 6,363 6,363 6,507 6,507 6,702 6,702
2,181 108 56 56 821 59 59 1,022
6,009 779 718 1,145 1,127 916 638 686
6,675 1,202 227 971 1,403 130 1,110 1,632
6,200 5,000 1,200
23,733 1,298 10,866 11,569
19,297 2,319 2,800 3,174 2,664 3.055 2,807 2,477
27,646 2,964 4,941 4,140 4,046 3,808 3,308 4,338
9,066 1,303 1,557 1,764 1,425 845 1,098 1,074
5,182 380 572 948 533 1,591 692 466
3474 3,237 237
2,400 2,400
5,339 382 287 3,250 259 537 365 258
1,084 115 173 189 192 132 157 126
712 712
17,538 798 167 18 3,321 4,999 2,608 5,628
1,885 77 80 4 672 237 458 347
1,177 65 196 61 143 200 261 251
111 €8 43
511 511
1,000 1,000
$1175348 | $ 151,374 $ 185595 $171,742 $ 200,873 % 162480 $ 150,202 § 152,992 § - - - - -
(352,996} (47.,591) (62,522) (44,716) (50,159) (56,135) (46,451) (45,422)
(1.022) {147) (136) (188} (165) {124) {132) {130)
$ 821330 | § 103636 $122,837 5126838 5 150,549 $ 105,221 § 103,709 $107440 § - - = o -

\ TR \ Funding Agr Monthly Report \YTD Expenses

Embler
B/5/11

Page 10



Directors' base comp.

Directors’ meetings

Directors’ expenses

Salaries / other comp.

P/R Taxes & Benefits

Consulting - Regular

Consulting - Developmenl

Legal expense

Mtg. facililies & expenses

Office Lease / Rent

Building services

Payroll & Retirement fees

Audit & Tax preparation

Insurance - Various

Taxes and Fees

Dues & conferences

Phones & data lines

Computer Mnice / Svc

Office supplies

Empl. Dev. & Recognilion

News services

Printing & copier

Bank Service charge

Website hosting

Advertising expense

Travel

Meals

Mileage

Misc. expense

Office Furnishings

Computer Equip/software

Phone syslem

Leasehold remedeling
Total direct cosls

Less: Corp. cost alloc.

Less: Sources of olher revenue
Tolal

(With seven months of Actuals and five months of Estimates)

ColumbiaGrid
Fourth Funding Agreement

Forecast of 2011 Costs

Total Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
2011 Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
$ 162682 | $ 13389 % 13389 § 13756 §$ 13572 § 13572 3§ 13,572 % 13,572 % 13572 § 13572 $ 13572 § 13,572 § 13,572
143,126 8,576 4,556 10,128 14,688 12,373 4624 16,180 16,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000
45,766 408 2,686 2,598 6,454 2,760 2,355 2,105 6,400 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
749 487 53,396 53,396 56,179 59,447 60,040 61,068 60,554 97,803 58,151 63,151 63,151 63,151
237,810 14,867 48,246 14,970 13,864 13,366 14,742 12,755 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 21,000
115,523 3,742 2,563 6,458 20,878 12,490 14,541 685 10,833 10,833 10,833 10,833 10,633
272,531 32,675 34,435 35,750 21,949 8,436 11,088 3,198 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
74,852 3,250 1,742 7.444 15,269 3,018 - 16,629 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500
15,174 911 137 1,331 536 516 4,437 2,306 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
79,018 6,363 6,363 6,363 6,507 6,507 6,702 6,702 6,702 6,702 6,702 6,702 6,702
2,721 108 56 56 B21 59 59 1,022 108 108 108 108 108
12,599 1,202 227 971 1,402 130 1,110 1,632 125 1,725 2,128 125 1,825
6,200 5,000 1,200
55,733 1,298 10,866 11,569 32,000
37,297 2,319 2,800 3,174 2,664 3,056 2,807 2,477 3,000 3,000 6,000 3,000 3,000
47,646 2,964 4,941 4,140 4,046 3,908 3,309 4,338 4,000 4,000 4,000 4 000 4,000
16,066 1,303 1,657 1,764 1,425 845 1,098 1,074 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400
11,009 779 718 1,145 1,127 916 638 686 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
9,932 380 572 948 533 1,591 692 466 950 950 950 a50 950
9,974 3,237 237 - 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300
2,400 2,400
7,214 382 287 3,250 259 537 365 259 375 375 375 375 375
2,084 115 173 189 192 132 157 126 200 200 200 200 200
712 712
30,039 798 167 18 3,321 4,999 2,608 5,628 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500
3,960 77 90 4 672 237 458 347 415 415 415 415 415
2,427 65 196 61 143 200 261 251 250 250 250 250 250
611 68 43 - 100 100 100 100 100
5511 511 5,000
10,500 1,000 9,500
$ 2170604 | $151,374 § 185595 $ 171,742 5 200,873 $162480 3% 150292 $152992 $ 229,033 § 215081 § 186,481 5 181,481 $ 183,181
(651,425) {47,591) (62,523) {44,716) (50,159) (56,135) (46,451) (45,422} (56,414} (65,684) (59,554) (56,654) (60,124)
(1,772) {147) {136) (188) {165) (124) (132) (130) {150} {150) (150) {150) (150)
§ 1517407 | $103636 § 122936 § 126,838 § 150,549 $106221 § 103,705 $107,440 $ 172469 § 149247 § 126777 $ 124677 § 122,907
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ColumbiaGrid
Fourth Funding Agreement

2011 - Actual Costs through July compared to Budget

Actuals
Year-to-Date Year-to-Date compared to
Actuals Budget Budget
Directors' base comp. $ 94822 $ 95289 $ (467)
Directors' meetings 71,126 70,000 1,126
Directors' expenses 19,366 21,000 (1,634)
Salaries & other comp. 404,079 425,906 (21,827)
Payroll taxes & benefits 132,810 166,724 (33,914)
Consulting - Regular 61,358 75,831 (14,473)
Consulting - Development 147,531 210,000 (62,469)
Legal expense 47,353 42 000 5,353
Dues & conferences 27,646 24,500 3,146
Mtg. room and expenses 10,174 14,700 (4,526)
Office lease 45,507 43,460 2,047
Building services 2,181 742 1,439
Payroll & Retirement fees 6,675 8,575 (1,900)
Audit & tax preparation 6,200 6,700 (500)
Insurance 23,733 49 900 (26,167)
Taxes and Fees 19,297 21,010 (1,713)
Phones & data lines 9,066 11,669 (2,603)
Advertising expense 712 712
Computer mtnce / svc. 6,009 8,200 (2,191)
Empl. Dev. & Recognition 3,474 7,088 (3,614)
Office supplies 5182 6,650 (1,468)
Printing & copier 5,339 5125 214
Bank service charge 1,084 1,050 34
News services 2,400 1,900 500
Website hosting -
Travel expense 17,539 17,500 39
Meals expense 1,885 2,905 {1,020)
Mileage expense 1177 1,750 (673)
Miscellaneous expense 111 700 (589)
Office furnishings 511 511
Computer equip/software 1,000 3,000 (2,000)
Phone system - -
Leasehold remodeling - -
Total direct costs $ 1,175,348 $ 1,343,874 $ (168,526)
Less: Corp. cost allocation (352,996) (464,877) 111,881
Less: Sources of other revenue (1,022) (1,225) 203
Total $ 821,330 $ 877772 $ (56,442)
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